

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, ULUBERIA,
HOWRAH

Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ASJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

(JO Code : WB 00848)

S.T. No. 241(U)/ 2017 (New S.T. No.241/2017)

CNR No.WBHW09-001363-2017

Order No.32, dated 09.03.2026:

Today is fixed for appearance, death report of accused Prafulla Singh and E.R of W/A of accused Beno Singh.

Out of total six (06) accused persons, three (03) accused persons namely Jharna Singh, Sumitra Singh and Chobi Singh on court bail are present filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is also present by filing hazira.

No E/R of W/A has yet been received of accused Beno Singh.

Issue reminder.

The remaining accused namely Prafulla Singh and Ranjit Singh are reported to be dead. Photocopy of one death certificates standing in the name of Prafulla Singh and Ranjit Singh are submitted along with such intimation.

Call for death report of accused Prafulla Singh, S/o- Manik Singh and Ranjit Singh s/o

Late Manik Singh of Agunsi Bhuinara, PS- Bagnan, Dist- Howrah, from the IC Bagnan

PS in connection with Bagnan P.S. Case no.474/12 dated 22.09.2012.

Fix **07.09.2026** for appearance, death report of accused Prafulla Singh and Ranjit Singh and E.R of W/A of accused Beno Singh.

Let a copy of this order along with a photocopy of death certificates standing in the name of Prafulla Singh and Ranjit Singh be sent to IC, Bagnan PS in connection with Bagnan P.S. Case no.474/12 dated 22.09.2012 for information and necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me.

A. S.J. 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

